



FOI REF: 23/821

27th December 2023

Tel: 0300 131 4500
Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

We are wishing to obtain a full equipment Install Base report for all Imaging systems & Ultrasound devices across all hospitals in your NHS Trust. We are specifically looking for the following information:

- 1) **Equipment type.**
- 2) **Installation date.**
- 3) **Installation location (which hospital).**
- 4) **Equipment modality (Digital X-ray/MR/Image Guided Therapy/Ultrasound/CT).**
- 5) **Original Equipment Manufacturer.**
- 6) **Associated equipment service contract.**

[Please see the attached document.](#)

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (esh-tr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Cont.../

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)
Corporate Governance Manager
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net

NHS Trust name	Hospital Name	Hospital post code	EquipmentDescription	Modality	OEM	InstallationDate	Device Age	Service Contract? (Y/N)	Service Contract Provider
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	CIOS FLOW	C-ARM	SIEMENS (X-RAY)	09/05/2022	1	Y	Siemens Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	CIOS FLOW	C-ARM	SIEMENS (X-RAY)	09/05/2022	1	Y	Siemens Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	TN31 7DU	CIOS FLOW	C-ARM	SIEMENS (X-RAY)	06/06/2022	1	Y	Siemens Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	CIOS FLOW	C-ARM	SIEMENS (X-RAY)	06/05/2022	1	Y	Siemens Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	SIREMOBIL COMPACT L	C-ARM	SIEMENS (X-RAY)	21/05/2014	9	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	REVOLUTION HVY	COMPUTER TOMOGRAPHY (CT)	G E HEALTHCARE	07/09/2018	5	Y	GE Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	REVOLUTION EVO	COMPUTER TOMOGRAPHY (CT)	G E MEDICAL	23/01/2018	5	Y	GE Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	AQUILION PRIME SP	COMPUTER TOMOGRAPHY (CT)	CANON	26/07/2021	2	Y	Canon Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	LOGIQ E10S	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	04/05/2022	1	N	
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	LOGIQ E10S	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	13/05/2022	1	N	
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	LOGIQ E10S	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	13/05/2022	1	N	
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)	TN39 3LJ	LOGIQ E10S	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	31/03/2023	0	N	
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	LOGIQ E10S	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	13/05/2022	1	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	LOGIQ E10S	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	04/05/2022	1	N	
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	VOLUSON E8	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	29/03/2022	1	N	
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	VOLUSON E8	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	31/03/2022	1	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	VOLUSON E8	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	29/03/2022	1	N	
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	LOGIQ S8 XD CLEAR ULTRASOUND CONSOLE	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	G E HEALTHCARE	30/03/2021	2	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)	TN39 3LJ	VIVID S70N	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	G E MEDICAL	06/04/2020	3	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	LOGIC e	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	GEMS ULTRASOUND	16/03/2021	2	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	LOGIQ S8 ULTRASOUND CONSOLE	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	G E HEALTHCARE	27/01/2022	1	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	LOGIQ S8 ULTRASOUND CONSOLE	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	G E HEALTHCARE	30/09/2019	4	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	APLIO i600	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	CANON	16/04/2020	3	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	MEMORIAL CARE CENTRE - RYE	TN31 7UD	VIVID IQ	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	G E HEALTHCARE	06/10/2021	2	Y	GE Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	BK3000	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	BK MEDICAL	11/08/2021	2	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	ALBIT	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	ECHOSON (POLAND)	17/03/2017	6	N	

NHS Trust name	Hospital Name	Hospital post code	EquipmentDescription	Modality	OEM	InstallationDate	Device Age	Service Contract? (Y/N)	Service Contract Provider
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	MYLABX75	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	ESAOTE BIOMEDICAL	31/03/2023	0	N	
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	FIBROSCAN® EXPERT 630	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	ECHOSENS	21/03/2022	1	Y	ECHOSENS
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	MY LAB 25	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	ESAOTE BIOMEDICAL	23/08/2006	17	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	VOLUSION P8	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	G E HEALTHCARE	25/04/2014	9	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	VOLUSON E8 EXPERT EMEA	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	G E HEALTHCARE	12/02/2021	2	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)	TN39 3LJ	RS85	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	SAMSUNG	30/03/2022	1	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	RS85	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	SAMSUNG	31/03/2021	2	Y	MIS
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	RS85	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	SAMSUNG	30/03/2021	2	Y	MIS
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)	TN39 3LJ	RS85	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	SAMSUNG	30/03/2022	1	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	RS85	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	SAMSUNG	31/03/2021	2	Y	MIS
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)	TN39 3LJ	RS85	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	SAMSUNG	31/03/2021	2	Y	MIS
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	MY LAB SIGMA	DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND EQUIPMENT	ESAOTE BIOMEDICAL	30/03/2021	2	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	DISCOVERY NMCT 870DR	GAMMA DETECTION SYSTEM	G E HEALTHCARE	15/03/2021	2	Y	GE Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	SYMBIA_T16	GAMMA DETECTION SYSTEM	SIEMENS (X-RAY)	01/11/2014	9	Y	Siemens Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	AERA 24 - XJ GRADIENTS	MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING (MRI)	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE	09/07/2019	4	Y	Siemens Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	AERA 48 XQ GRADIENTS	MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING (MRI)	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE	09/07/2019	4	Y	Siemens Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	SERENA BRIGHT HD	MAMMOGRAPHY UNIT	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	04/05/2022	1	Y	GE Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	SENOGRAPHE PRISTINA 3D	MAMMOGRAPHY UNIT	G E MEDICAL	01/07/2020	3	Y	GE Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	SENOGRAPHE PRISTINA 3D	MAMMOGRAPHY UNIT	G E MEDICAL	01/06/2017	6	Y	GE Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	MobileDiagnost wDR 712006 (SKYFLOW)	MOBILE X-RAY	PHILIPS	18/11/2020	3	Y	Philips Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	MobileDiagnost wDR 712006 (SKYFLOW)	MOBILE X-RAY	PHILIPS	13/07/2022	1	Y	Philips Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	MobileDiagnost wDR 712006 (SKYFLOW)	MOBILE X-RAY	PHILIPS	21/06/2022	1	Y	Philips Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	DX-D 100 MOBILE X-RAY	MOBILE X-RAY	AGFA-GEVAERT	23/08/2017	6	Y	AGFA UK
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	DX-D 100 MOBILE X-RAY	MOBILE X-RAY	AGFA-GEVAERT	01/04/2014	9	Y	AGFA UK
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	DX-D 100+ MOBILE X-RAY	MOBILE X-RAY	AGFA-GEVAERT	20/06/2020	3	Y	AGFA UK
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	DR 14S	X-RAY DETECTOR	AGFA-GEVAERT	02/04/2021	2	Y	AGFA UK
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	DR 14S	X-RAY DETECTOR	AGFA-GEVAERT	23/09/2022	1	Y	AGFA UK

NHS Trust name	Hospital Name	Hospital post code	EquipmentDescription	Modality	OEM	InstallationDate	Device Age	Service Contract? (Y/N)	Service Contract Provider
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)	TN39 3LJ	DISCOVERY XR 656 HD	X-RAY GENERATOR	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	01/11/2022	1	Y	GE Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)	TN39 3LJ	DISCOVERY XR 656 HD	X-RAY GENERATOR	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	01/11/2022	1	Y	GE Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	DISCOVERY XR 656 HD	X-RAY GENERATOR	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	08/07/2021	2	Y	GE Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	INFINIX VC-I	X-RAY GENERATOR	TOSHIBA	01/01/2007	16	Y	Canon Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	OPTIMUS 50	X-RAY GENERATOR	PHILIPS	01/11/2003	20	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	OPTIMUS 50	X-RAY GENERATOR	PHILIPS	01/01/2010	13	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	MULTIX TOP ACSSP	X-RAY GENERATOR	SIEMENS (X-RAY)	01/01/2003	20	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	MULTIX TOP AX10M	X-RAY GENERATOR	SIEMENS (X-RAY)	01/03/2011	12	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	LUMINOS dRF	X-RAY GENERATOR	SIEMENS (X-RAY)	01/03/2015	8	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	TOSRAD	X-RAY GENERATOR	TOSHIBA	01/01/2002	21	Y	Probo
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	ARTIS ZEE (CEILING MOUNTED)	X-RAY SYSTEM (CEILING MOUNTED)	SIEMENS (X-RAY)	01/12/2013	10	Y	Siemens Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	COLLIMATOR AL01C II EL	X-RAY SYSTEM (CEILING MOUNTED)	G E HEALTHCARE	26/07/2021	2	Y	GE Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	TN37 7RD	ARTIS ZEE (MULTI PURPOSE)	X-RAY SYSTEM (MULTI PURPOSE)	SIEMENS (X-RAY)	01/01/2015	8	Y	Siemens Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	E7865X	X-RAY SYSTEM (MULTI PURPOSE)	PHILIPS	18/11/2020	3	Y	Philips Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	R221/A	X-RAY SYSTEM (MULTI PURPOSE)	PHILIPS	18/11/2020	3	Y	Philips Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	SKYPLATE LARGE X-RAY PLATE	X-RAY SYSTEM (MULTI PURPOSE)	PHILIPS	18/11/2020	3	Y	Philips Healthcare
East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	BN21 2UD	GCWS-C3	X-RAY SYSTEM (MULTI PURPOSE)	G E HEALTHCARE	26/07/2021	2	Y	GE Healthcare